

## Nederland Fire Protection District Resolution 2022-06 for Granting Certain Financial Management Powers

A resolution providing authority to act on behalf of the district to named employees, consultants, or board members of the district in order that the district's financial affairs may be managed effectively.

WHEREAS; The Nederland Fire Protection District retains employees and consultants to provide financial management services to the district;

WHEREAS; the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District hereby designates those individuals herein listed, the authority to act on behalf of the district to provide those management services reporting all actions taken to the board and fire chief

- 1) Stephanie Cooke, consultant
- 2) Todd Wieseler, Treasurer

WHEREAS; individuals in the positions designated as having authority to act may change from time to time by further resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District adopts this Resolution for Granting Certain Financial Powers as the instrument to properly set forth those authorized to act on behalf of the district to provide necessary financial management services.

Dated this 13th day of July, 2022.

Nederland Fire Protection District

By: \_

Iain Irwin-Powell, President

Attest:

Guy Falsetti, Vice-President

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4<sup>th</sup> Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911.